
List of CSIR Nodal Officers for iGOT and  CBC 

S. No Laboratory Nodal Person E-mail 

1 CSIR-AMPRI Dr. Neeta V M Khalkho. 
Senior Principal Scientist. 

neeta.vmk@ampri.res.in 

2 CSIR-CBRI Dr. R. Dharmaraju,  
Chief, Scientist  

rdraju@cbri.res.in  

3 CSIR-CCMB Sri Chandan Kumar 
Administrative Officer 
        

 k.chandan@ccmb.res.in 

4 CSIR-CDRI Dr. Sanjeev Yadav,  
Senior Scientist  

 sanjeev_yadav@cdri.res.in 
 

5 CSIR-CECRI Dr. B. Ramesh Babu,  
Chief Scientist 

brbabu@cecri.res.in 

6 CSIR-CEERI Dr. Abhijit Karmakar  abhijit@ceeri.res.in 

7 CSIR-CFTRI Shri Siva Naga Suresh 
Purana  
Principal Scientist 

 sureshpsn@cftri.res.in 

8 CSIR-CGCRI Dr. Ambarish Sanyal,  
Pr. Scientist 

ambarish@cgcri.res.in 

9 CSIR-CIMAP Dr Puja Khare, 
 Principal Scientist 

pujakhare@cimap.res.in 

10 CSIR-CIMFR     

11 CSIR-CLRI Dr Swarna V Kanth,  
Chief Scientist  

swarna@clri.res.in 

12 CSIR-CMERI Dr. Rajesh Barnwal,  
Chief Scientist 

r_barnwal@cmeri.res.in 

13 CSIR-CRRI Dr. Ravindra Kumar,  
Chief Scientist alternate  
Dr. H. Lokeshwor Singh 

headilt@crri.nic.in  
hlokeshwor.crri@nic.in 

14 CSIR-CSIO Shri Jaswant Rai, Sr. CoA jaswant.rai@csio.res.in 

15 CSIR-CSMCRI Dr. S.C.Upadhyay, 
Sr. Principal Scientist 
 
 
Alternate officer: 
 
Mr. Subhash Chander Antil, 
Controller of Administration 

scupadhyay@csmcri.res.in  
 
 
 
 
 
coa@csmcri.res.in 
 

16 CSIR-4PI Dr. Ashish,  
Principal Scientist 

ashish@csir4pi.in  

17 CSIR-IGIB Shri Manish Kumar Patidar, 
Technical Officer 

manishp@igib.res.in 

18 CSIR-IHBT Dr. Aparna Maitra Pati, 
Chief Scientist 

aparna@ihbt.res.in  

19 CSIR-IICB Ms. Sanhita Ganguly, 
 Section Officer (G) 
 

 sanhitag@iicb.res.in  

20 CSIR-IICT Dr Saibal Das,  
Sr. Principal Scientist 

saibal@iict.res.in 
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21 CSIR-IIIM Dr. Amit Nargotra, 
 Pr. Scientist 

anargotra@iiim.res.in  

22 CSIR-IIP  Mr. C D Sharma, 
Sr. Technical Officer 

  cdsharma@iip.res.in 

23 CSIR-IITR  Dr Ankkur Goel 
Senior Principal Scientist 

  rpbd@iitrindia.org 

24 CSIR-IMMT Dr. B.P. Bag,  
Sr. Principal Scientist 

bpbag@immt.res.in 

25 CSIR-IMTECH  Sh. Shankar Dass Rishi 
Administrative Officer 

shankar@imtech.res.in 

26 CSIR-NAL Dr. P Lathasree,  
Chief Scientist  

platha@nal.res.in 

27 CSIR-NBRI  Mr. Rajat R Rastogi, the 
Technical Officer 

rajat.rastogi@nbri.res.in 

28 CSIR-NCL  Dr. Rajesh G Gonnade 
Chief Scientist 

 rg.gonnade@ncl.res.in 

29 CSIR-NEERI  Dr. Harshvardhan Singh, 
Scientist & Head, Training 
and Skill Development 
Division  
 
 and Mr. Rajiv Kumar Verma, 
Administrative Officer 

  hv_singh@neeri.res.in  
 
 
 
 
ao@neeri.res.in 

30 CSIR-NEIST Mr Rajib Deka,  
Principal Scientist 

rajibdeka@neist.res.in 

31 CSIR-NGRI Dr Biswajit Mandal  bmandal@ngri.res.in 
bisuman@gmail.com 

32 CSIR-NIIST Dr Jayamurthy  P,  
Principal Scientist ,  

pjayamurthy@niist.res.in 

33 CSIR-NIO Dr. Rajeev Saraswat,  
Sr. Principal Scientist 

rsaraswat@nio.org 

34 CSIR-NML Mr. Aditya Mainak.  
AO  

aditya.mainak@nmlindia.org 

35 CSIR-NPL Dr. Jiji Thomas Joseph 

Pulikkotil,  
Sr. Principal Scientist 

  jiji@nplindia.org 

36 CSIR-NIScPR Sh. Avinash Prasad Kshitij, 
Principal Scientist 

avinash.kshitij@niscpr.res.in 

37 CSIR-SERC Dr. J. Rajasankar,  
Chief Scientist 

sankar@serc.res.in 

38 CSIR HQ Sh. Sunil Kumar, 
 US (HR-I) 

 skumar.csir@csir.res.in 
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